

# FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Sunday, December 04, 2016

Group B Girls 3m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yixian Liang (2001) -- China</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	69.75	284.10	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	51.00	335.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	24.5	73.50	408.60	
Total DD: 9.1		Average award: 7.07					Best award: 8.14						
<b>2 Maria Coburn (2001) -- United States of America</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	265.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	21.5	66.65	332.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	66.00	398.35	
Total DD: 9.1		Average award: 7.26					Best award: 7.36						
<b>3 Xiaojie He (2001) -- China</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	262.00	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	329.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	22.5	67.50	397.00	
Total DD: 9.0		Average award: 7.02					Best award: 7.57						
<b>4 Annika Miethig (2001) -- Germany</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	63.00	262.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	58.80	321.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	60.75	381.90	
Total DD: 8.3		Average award: 7.29					Best award: 7.43						
<b>5 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Great Britain</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	56.70	260.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	54.60	314.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	54.00	368.85	
Total DD: 8.5		Average award: 6.48					Best award: 7.00						
<b>6 Mia Jolie Doucent Vallee (2001) -- Canada</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	58.05	271.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	14.5	40.60	312.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	55.50	368.00	
Total DD: 8.5		Average award: 6.07					Best award: 7.21						
<b>7 Arai Matsuri -- Japan</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	55.35	258.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	58.80	317.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	367.75	
Total DD: 8.3		Average award: 6.64					Best award: 7.00						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Aranza Vazquez (2002) -- Mexico</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	63.00	262.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	316.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	48.00	364.95	
Total DD: 8.6			Average award: 6.38					Best award: 7.36					
<b>9 Lena Hentschel (2001) -- Germany</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.0	60.00	258.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.0	45.00	303.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	60.00	363.75	
Total DD: 9.0			Average award: 6.10					Best award: 6.79					
<b>10 Uliana Klueva -- Russia</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.5	61.50	262.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	312.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	43.40	355.55	
Total DD: 8.8			Average award: 5.69					Best award: 6.64					
<b>11 Chiara Pellacani (2002) -- Italy</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	47.60	240.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.0	36.40	277.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	56.70	333.95	
Total DD: 8.3			Average award: 5.71					Best award: 7.00					
<b>12 Margo Claire Erlam (2002) -- Canada</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	52.65	235.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	285.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.0	47.60	333.40	
Total DD: 8.3			Average award: 6.21					Best award: 6.57					